Set Designer with architectural training and experience provides expertise for Feature Films and Television.

film credits as set designer

NCIS Hawai'i: Seasons 2 & 3
Blade

The Pale Blue Eye

American Rust

Happiest Season

I'm Your Woman

Where'd You Go Bernadette
Mindhunter: Seasons 1 & 2
Gone: Pilot

American Pastoral

The Last Witch Hunter

House of Cards: Seasons 2, 3 &4
Those Who Kill: Season 1
Captain America: The Winter Soldier
Foxcatcher

Out of the Furnace

Jack Reacher

Won't Back Down

Locke & Key: Pilot

property development

architectu

education

Urbanspace LLC Owner

re
Pfaffmann+Associates

Talisman Energy Offices

Third Street Renaissance Building

Bridgeville Public Library

The Carnegie Library, Hill District
Powdermill Nature Reserve

Renaissance 3 Architects

Master of Architecture

Bachelor of Arts

Architectural Studies
Urban Studies
Studio Arts

International Study
Escola da Cidade

Brandenburgische Technische Universitat Berlin

University of Westminster

awards/ affiliations

skill set

Art Director’s Guild Award for Excellence in Production Design

IATSE Local #489

AlA Pittsburgh Award of Excellence in Open Plan

LEED Certified Designer
Google SketchUp Basecamp Invitee

Architectural Drafting

3D Modeling & Animation
Graphic Design

Mac and PC Proficient

CBS

Marvel Studios

Netflix

Showtime

TriStar Studios

Amazon Studios
Annapurna Pictures
Netflix

NBC/ Universal
Lakeshore Entertainment
Lionsgate Entertainment
Netflix

A&E Television Network
Marvel Studios
Annapurna Pictures
Relativity Media
Paramount Pictures
Walden Media

Fox Television/ Dreamworks

Vincent Jefferds
Stefania Cella
Stefania Cella

Lester Cohen/ Halina Gebarowicz
Theresa Guleserian

Gae Buckley
Bruce Curtis
Steve Arnold
Charlie Lagola
Dan Clancy
Julie Berghoff
Steve Arnold
Carey Meyer
Peter Wenham
Jess Gonchor
Therese DePrez
James Bissell
Rusty Smith
Dan Bishop

Property Development Specializing in Creative Renovations

Project Manager

Designer, 3D Model Maker

Project Manager
Designer, 3D Model Maker

LEED Submission Coordinator (Silver)
LEED Submission Coordinator (Gold)

Intern Architect
Lead Designer- International Competitions

Illinois Institute of Technology

University of Pittsburgh

Séo Paulo Brazil
Germany
London UK

for House of Cards

for London (dis)continuum

Autodesk Architectural Desktop, Revit Architecture, Vectorworks, LayOut
3D Studio Max, Revit, SketchUp
Adobe Creative Suite- lllustrator, InDesign, Photoshop

Conversational in the Portuguese and Spanish languages

katedougherty@hotmail.com | 412.770.4451|

| studio-k8.com | urbanspace-pgh.com |

2022- 2024
2022
2022
2021
2020
2020
2019
2017-2019
2017
2016
2015
2014-2016
2014
2014
2014
2013
2012
2012
2011

2011 to present

2009-2010

2007-2009

2007

2003

2006
2006
2002

2017
2010
2010
2009
2008





