

Set Designer with architectural training and experience provides expertise for Feature Films and Television.												
f	film credit	s as set design	er									
		NCIS Hawai'i: Seasons 2 & 3 Blade The Pale Blue Eye American Rust Happiest Season I'm Your Woman Where'd You Go Bernadette Mindhunter: Seasons 1 & 2 Gone: Pilot American Pastoral The Last Witch Hunter House of Cards: Seasons 2, 3 & 4 Those Who Kill: Season 1 Captain America: The Winter Soldier Foxcatcher Out of the Furnace Jack Reacher Won't Back Down Locke & Key: Pilot			CBS Marvel Studios Netflix Showtime TriStar Studios Amazon Studios Annapurna Pictures Netflix NBC/ Universal Lakeshore Entertainment Lionsgate Entertainment Netflix A&E Television Network Marvel Studios Annapurna Pictures Relativity Media Paramount Pictures Walden Media Fox Television/ Dreamworks			Vincent Jefferds Stefania Cella Stefania Cella Lester Cohen/ Halina Gebarowicz Theresa Guleserian Gae Buckley Bruce Curtis Steve Arnold Charlie Lagola Dan Clancy Julie Berghoff Steve Arnold Carey Meyer Peter Wenham Jess Gonchor Therese DePrez James Bissell Rusty Smith Dan Bishop		rowicz	2022-2024 2022 2022 2021 2020 2020 2019 2017-2019 2017 2016 2015 2014-2016 2014 2014 2014 2013 2012 2012	
r	property o	development										
r		Urbanspace LLC	Owner		Property	Developme	nt Specializing in (Creative R	enovations		2011 to present	t
ā	architectu	ire										
		Pfaffmann+Associates Talisman Energy Offices Third Street Renaissance Building Bridgeville Public Library			Project Manager Designer, 3D Model Maker g Project Manager Designer, 3D Model Maker						2009-2010	
		The Carnegie Library, Hill District Powdermill Nature Reserve				LEED Submission Coordinator (Silver) LEED Submission Coordinator (Gold)						
		Renaissance 3 Architects			Intern Architect Lead Designer- Internationa			nal Compe	etitions		2007-2009	
E	education											
		Master of Architecture Illinois Instit				tute of Technology					2007	
		Bachelor of Arts University of Pittsburgh Architectural Studies Urban Studies Studio Arts International Study								2003		
		Escola Brande Univer	da Cidade enburgische To sity of Westmi		Jniversität		São Paulo Berlin London	Bra Ge UK	rmany		2006 2006 2002	
ā	awards/ at	ffiliations										
		Art Director's Guild Award for Excellence in Production IATSE Local #489 AIA Pittsburgh Award of Excellence in Open Plan LEED Certified Designer Google Sketch In Basecamp Invitee				on Design	Design for House of Cards for London (dis)continuum				2017 2010 2010 2009	

Google SketchUp Basecamp Invitee

skill set

Architectural Drafting
Autodesk Architectural Desktop, Revit Architecture, Vectorworks, LayOut
3D Modeling & Animation
3D Studio Max, Revit, SketchUp

Graphic Design Adobe Creative Suite-Illustrator, InDesign, Photoshop

Mac and PC Proficient

Conversational in the Portuguese and Spanish languages

2008